LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the regular meeting of the West Pittston Borough Council to be held on Wednesday, November 1, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. prevailing time, at the West Pittston Borough Building, 555 Exeter Avenue, West Pittston, Pennsylvania, a proposed Ordinance shall be considered and proposed for enactment and passage, and public comment is solicited. Said proposed Ordinance is entitled as follows:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BOROUGH OF WEST PITTSTON'S SHADE TREE ORDINANCE

A summary of the contents of the Ordinance are as follows: the proposed amendments will regulate the authority of the Shade Tree Commission, the permitting process, trimming requirements, tree maintenance activities, damaged trees and enforcement.

A copy of the full text of the said proposed Ordinance is available for examination at the Borough Building in the office of the Borough Secretary during regular office hours, Monday through Friday. Also, a copy of the proposed Ordinance has been provided to the newspaper of general circulation in which this legal notice is being published.

Mark W. Bufalino, Esquire West Pittston Borough Solicitor 119 Highland Avenue Trucksville, PA 18708

Please Publish on October 25, 2023